
 

 

 

 Name Cell Email 

Athletic Director Charles Kaiser 313-727-7714 ckaiser@stjoan.net 

Cheerleading 
Ashley Ciaffone 
Kristina Kaiser 

313-930-8382 
313-999-1617 

aeciaffone@gmail.com  
kmkaise@gmail.com 

Football - Flag Kevin Shubnell 313-806-4807 Kevin.shubnell@gmail.com 

Football - 

Freshmen 
Kevin Shubnell 313-806-4807 Kevin.shubnell@gmail.com 

Football - JV Tony Talerico 313-410-0580 Ttalerico33@gmail.com 

Football - Varsity 
Dennis Shubnell 
Kevin Shubnell 

313-806-4807 Kevin.shubnell@gmail.com 

Soccer - Boys JV Tom Osaer 313-308-5049 tosaer@gmail.com 

Soccer - Girls 

Varsity 
Tom Mazur 586-855-9460 tommazr@gmail.com 

Soccer – Youth 

Camp 

Kelly Cholewa 
Anna Calderone 

586-552-6588 
586-859-9719 

kcholewa@stjoan.net 

acalderone@stjoan.net 

Volleyball – JV Jennifer Zalewski 586-354-6673 jzalewski@stjoan.net 
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